# 0 282785

# CH \$40.00 Z

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swissport International AG		05/13/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swissport Group Services GmbH	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 77	
City:	6340 Baar	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: SWITZERLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827853	SWISSPORT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20237-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$7157

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia C. Weber

TRADEMARK

900136847 REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0093

Signature:	/cynthia c weber/
Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assmt Swissport #page1.tif source=Assmt Swissport #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0094 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Swissport International AG ("Assignor"), a corporation of Switzerland with

an address at Flughofstrasse 55, 8152 Opfikon, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademark

SWISSPORT & Globe Design ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2827853 for

the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Swissport Group Services GmbH ("Assignee"), a joint stock company with

limited liability of Switzerland with the address at Zugerstrasse 77, 6340 Baar, Switzerland, is

desirous of acquiring said Mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill appurtenant to the

Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Mark and above-identified registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark in the United States.

Swissport International AG

Name:

Date:

Chabia

13th May

700

S7157 Assignment (Swissport International AG to Swissport Group Services GmbH) USA.DOC

# **Official Certification**

Seen for authentication of the foregoing signatures of

- Mr. Urs Marcel SIEBER, Swiss citizen of Küttikgkofen SO, in CH-4125 Riehen,
- Mr. Philipp JOEINIG, Nationality: Austria, in CH-8125 Zollikerberg,

who both are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as persons with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Swissport International Ltd., with registered head office in Opfikon,

The signatures of Mr. Urs Sieber and Mr. Philipp Joeinig have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent Mr. Del Castillo Nogales.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

Wallisellen, 13th May 2009

NOTARIAT WALLISELLEN

Roland Furrer, Deputy Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0096

**RECORDED: 06/22/2009**